

**IN UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

Patent No.:	7,487,531 B1	Docket No:	SEDN/244
Issue Date:	February 3, 2009	Patentee:	Stephen R. Vogel et al.
Title	METHOD AND APPARATUS OF LOAD SHARING AND IMPROVING FAULT TOLERANCE IN AN INTERACTIVE VIDEO DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM		

---

**REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION**

Commissioner for Patents  
P.O. Box 1450  
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

It is requested that a Certificate of Correction be issued correcting printing errors appearing in the above-identified United States patent. The text of the Certificate in the suggested form is enclosed.


Patentees do not believe that any fee is due in connection with the Certificate of Correction of Patent Office mistakes. In the event Patentees are incorrect, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees due to counsel's Deposit Account No. 50-4802/SEDN/244.

Issuance of the Certificate of Correction would neither expand nor contract the scope of the claims as properly allowed, and re-examination is not required.

Respectfully Submitted

Stephen R. Vogel et al.

Date: 2/16/09

By: 

Eamon J. Wall  
Reg. No: 39,414  
Wall & Tong, LLP  
595 Shrewsbury Avenue, Suite 100  
Shrewsbury, New Jersey 07702  
Telephone: 732-842-8110 X120

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

PATENT NO : 7,487,531 B1  
DATED : February 3, 2009  
INVENTOR(S) : Stephen R. Vogel et al.

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

First page, item (73), "Philadephia, PA (US)" should be --Philadelphia, PA (US)--.

First page, item (56), Other Publications, below "Supplementary European Search Report Corresponding EP00983903.6-1525/US0032943, Apr. 13, 2005", insert --Supplementary European Search Report Corresponding EP00983903.6-1525/US0032943, May 24, 2005--.

Column 6, line 18, delete "302<sub>B</sub>" and insert instead --302<sub>B</sub>--.

Column 6, line 28 (approx), delete "317<sub>B</sub>" and insert instead --317<sub>B</sub>--.

Column 6, line 43 (approx), delete "310<sub>1</sub>" and insert instead --310<sub>B</sub>--.

Column 7, line 16, delete "317<sub>A</sub>," and insert instead --317<sub>A1</sub>--.

Column 7, line 63, delete "1320<sub>1</sub>" and insert instead --1 320<sub>1</sub>--.

Column 12, line 39 (approx), delete "311<sub>A</sub>—" and insert instead --311<sub>A</sub>--.

Column 16, line 52 (approx), in claim 4, delete "wherein;" and insert instead --wherein:--.

Column 18, line 14 (approx), in claim 12, delete "Instance" and insert instead --instance--.

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER:  
Wall & Tong, LLP  
595 Shrewsbury Avenue, Suite 100  
Shrewsbury, New Jersey 07702  
Telephone: 732-842-8110

Atty Docket No: SEDN/244

PATENT NO. 7,487,531 B1

No. of additional copies

